BURSTALL PARISH COUNCIL

Members of Burstall Parish Council are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of Burstall Parish Council on Monday 11th November at 7.30pm at Burstall Village Hall Pavillion to transact the business as set out below.

AGENDA

- 1. Opening including questions from the public
- 2. To receive the reports of the County and District Councillors
- 3. To accept members declarations of pecuniary and non-pecuniary interest
- 4. To consider dispensations received
- 5. Apologies
- 6. To consider and the minutes of the meetings held on 15th July and 10th September 2019
- 7. Finance
 - a. Monthly Payments Councillors to consider and approve payments
- 8. Planning
 - a. DC/19/04694 Planning Application Change of use, extension and conversion of barn to create 1no dwelling. Landscaping works including garage/store, access drive and change of use of agricultural land to create residential garden Barn West of Church Hill.
- 9. Burstall Village Hall Committee
 - a. Councillors to consider two members to represent the Parish Council on the Village Hall Committee
- 10. Hall Lane Road Sign
 - Councillors to consider design and location of proposed road sign from County Councillor Hudson
- 11. Items for next meeting
- 12. Date of next meeting
- 13. Close of meeting

Parish Clerk: Diana Stroh, 20 The Street, Bramford, IP8 4EB. Email: burstall.pc@btinternet.com. Tele: 07771528397

BURSTALL PARISH COUNCIL

D. Stroh

Diana Stroh,

Clerk to Burstall Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Diana Stroh, 20 The Street, Bramford, IP8 4EB. Email: burstall.pc@btinternet.com. Tele: 07771528397